## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8284235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIVE NATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	11/16/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	4 CMC
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE NY1-C413
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11245-0001

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11622017
Patent Number:	11388170
Patent Number:	11657173
Patent Number:	11675882
Patent Number:	11689584
Patent Number:	11593501
Patent Number:	11734442
Patent Number:	11265259
Patent Number:	11694128
Patent Number:	11736487
Patent Number:	11263849
Patent Number:	11676435
Patent Number:	11595323
Patent Number:	11593173
Patent Number:	11509725
Patent Number:	11818131
Patent Number:	11556955
Patent Number:	11727103
Application Number:	17688598

PATENT REEL: 065613 FRAME: 0867

508237045

Application Number:         18157004           Application Number:         63503155           Application Number:         18175478           Application Number:         18083418           Application Number:         17862184           Application Number:         18301940           Application Number:         18309673           Application Number:         18083426           Application Number:         18299630           Application Number:         17833284           Application Number:         18339966           Application Number:         17583059           Application Number:         17874195           Application Number:         18070280           Application Number:         18085403           Application Number:         18085403           Application Number:         1811027           Application Number:         18171279           Application Number:         18160929           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         1752581           Application Number:         17502581           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17862187 </th <th>Property Type</th> <th>Number</th>	Property Type	Number
Application Number: 63594360 Application Number: 18175478 Application Number: 18083418 Application Number: 17862184 Application Number: 18301940 Application Number: 18309673 Application Number: 18299630 Application Number: 17833284 Application Number: 18339966 Application Number: 18339966 Application Number: 17583059 Application Number: 17583059 Application Number: 18374467 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 1838403 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 1817279 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17590496 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 1780930 Application Number: 1780930 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 17839963	Application Number:	18157004
Application Number:         18175478           Application Number:         18083418           Application Number:         17862184           Application Number:         18301940           Application Number:         18309673           Application Number:         18083426           Application Number:         18299630           Application Number:         17833284           Application Number:         18339966           Application Number:         17583059           Application Number:         17874195           Application Number:         18070280           Application Number:         18085403           Application Number:         18311027           Application Number:         18311027           Application Number:         18160929           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         1790496           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17146258           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         18304220     <	Application Number:	63503155
Application Number:         18083418           Application Number:         17862184           Application Number:         18301940           Application Number:         18309673           Application Number:         18083426           Application Number:         18299630           Application Number:         17833284           Application Number:         18339966           Application Number:         18319106           Application Number:         17583059           Application Number:         18347467           Application Number:         18070280           Application Number:         18085403           Application Number:         18311027           Application Number:         18311027           Application Number:         18160929           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         1790496           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17950930           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         17839275     <	Application Number:	63594360
Application Number: 17862184 Application Number: 18301940 Application Number: 18309673 Application Number: 18299630 Application Number: 17833284 Application Number: 18339966 Application Number: 18319106 Application Number: 17583059 Application Number: 17874195 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 17982237 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 1752581 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18175478
Application Number:         18301940           Application Number:         18309673           Application Number:         18083426           Application Number:         17833284           Application Number:         18339966           Application Number:         18319106           Application Number:         17583059           Application Number:         18347467           Application Number:         18070280           Application Number:         18085403           Application Number:         17982237           Application Number:         18311027           Application Number:         18171279           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         17572581           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         1780930           Application Number:         17839275           Application Number:         18304220     <	Application Number:	18083418
Application Number:         18309673           Application Number:         18083426           Application Number:         18299630           Application Number:         17833284           Application Number:         18319106           Application Number:         17583059           Application Number:         18347467           Application Number:         18070280           Application Number:         18085403           Application Number:         17982237           Application Number:         1811027           Application Number:         18160929           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         17590496           Application Number:         17572581           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         17839275           Application Number:         18175496           Application Number:         18299633	Application Number:	17862184
Application Number:         18083426           Application Number:         18299630           Application Number:         17833284           Application Number:         18319106           Application Number:         17583059           Application Number:         18347467           Application Number:         18070280           Application Number:         18070280           Application Number:         18085403           Application Number:         18311027           Application Number:         18171279           Application Number:         18160929           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         17590496           Application Number:         17572581           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         18304220           Application Number:         18304220           Application Number:         18175496           Application Number:         18299633	Application Number:	18301940
Application Number: 17833284 Application Number: 17833284 Application Number: 18339966 Application Number: 18319106 Application Number: 17583059 Application Number: 18847467 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18085403 Application Number: 17982237 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18309673
Application Number: 17833284 Application Number: 18339966 Application Number: 18319106 Application Number: 17583059 Application Number: 18847467 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18085403 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17522581 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 1839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18083426
Application Number:         18339966           Application Number:         18319106           Application Number:         17583059           Application Number:         18347467           Application Number:         18070280           Application Number:         18085403           Application Number:         17982237           Application Number:         18311027           Application Number:         18171279           Application Number:         17521627           Application Number:         17590496           Application Number:         17572581           Application Number:         17100287           Application Number:         17146258           Application Number:         17378189           Application Number:         17862187           Application Number:         18304220           Application Number:         18304220           Application Number:         18175496           Application Number:         18299633	Application Number:	18299630
Application Number: 18319106 Application Number: 17583059 Application Number: 18347467 Application Number: 17874195 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18085403 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17990496 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17833284
Application Number: 17583059 Application Number: 18347467 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18085403 Application Number: 17982237 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18339966
Application Number: 18347467 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18085403 Application Number: 17982237 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18319106
Application Number: 17874195 Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18085403 Application Number: 17982237 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17990496 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17583059
Application Number: 18070280 Application Number: 18085403 Application Number: 17982237 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17990496 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17146258 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18347467
Application Number: 17982237 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17990496 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 1839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17874195
Application Number: 17982237 Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17990496 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17146258 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18070280
Application Number: 18311027 Application Number: 18171279 Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17990496 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17146258 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18085403
Application Number: 18171279  Application Number: 18160929  Application Number: 17521627  Application Number: 17990496  Application Number: 18496701  Application Number: 17100287  Application Number: 17146258  Application Number: 17378189  Application Number: 17950930  Application Number: 17862187  Application Number: 18304220  Application Number: 1839275  Application Number: 18175496  Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17982237
Application Number: 18160929 Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17990496 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17146258 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18311027
Application Number: 17521627 Application Number: 17990496 Application Number: 17572581 Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17146258 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18171279
Application Number: 17990496  Application Number: 17572581  Application Number: 18496701  Application Number: 17100287  Application Number: 17378189  Application Number: 17950930  Application Number: 17862187  Application Number: 18304220  Application Number: 17839275  Application Number: 18175496  Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18160929
Application Number: 17572581  Application Number: 18496701  Application Number: 17100287  Application Number: 17378189  Application Number: 17950930  Application Number: 17862187  Application Number: 18304220  Application Number: 17839275  Application Number: 18175496  Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17521627
Application Number: 18496701 Application Number: 17100287 Application Number: 17378189 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17990496
Application Number: 17100287  Application Number: 17378189  Application Number: 17950930  Application Number: 17862187  Application Number: 18304220  Application Number: 17839275  Application Number: 18175496  Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17572581
Application Number: 17146258 Application Number: 17950930 Application Number: 17862187 Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	18496701
Application Number: 17378189  Application Number: 17950930  Application Number: 17862187  Application Number: 18304220  Application Number: 17839275  Application Number: 18175496  Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17100287
Application Number: 17950930  Application Number: 17862187  Application Number: 18304220  Application Number: 17839275  Application Number: 18175496  Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17146258
Application Number: 17862187  Application Number: 18304220  Application Number: 17839275  Application Number: 18175496  Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17378189
Application Number: 18304220 Application Number: 17839275 Application Number: 18175496 Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17950930
Application Number:17839275Application Number:18175496Application Number:18299633	Application Number:	17862187
Application Number:18175496Application Number:18299633	Application Number:	18304220
Application Number: 18299633	Application Number:	17839275
_ · ·	Application Number:	18175496
Application Number: 18340739	Application Number:	18299633
·	Application Number:	18340739

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8007130755

**Email:** Ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DORIS KA
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=06. Live Nation Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=06. Live Nation Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=06. Live Nation Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=06. Live Nation Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=06. Live Nation Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=06. Live Nation Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=06. Live Nation Patent Security Agreement#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)  Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent Internal Address: Mail Code NY1-C413	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) November 16, 2023  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: 4 CMC  City: Brooklyn	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: NY  Country: USA Zip: 11245-0001	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  see attached Schedule I  Additional num	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  see attached Schedule I	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Doris Ka - Senior Paralegal (IP) Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 32 Old Slip	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10005  Phone Number: (212) 701-3569  Docket Number: 57320.2464  Email Address: dka@cahill.com	Deposit Account Number  Authorized UserName	
9. Signature:  Signature  Doris Ka  Name of Person Signing		
, , ,	rector of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

#### **Grant of Security Interest in Patents**

**Patent Security Agreement**, dated as of November 16, 2023 by the signatory hereto (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

#### $\underline{W} \underline{i} \underline{t} \underline{n} \underline{e} \underline{s} \underline{s} \underline{e} \underline{t} \underline{h}$ :

Whereas, the Grantor is party to that certain Third Amended and Restated U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of November 16, 2023 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and continuing security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of the Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Applicable Collateral</u>"):

- (a) Patents of the Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and
- (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patents made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the release of the Lien provided for in the Security Agreement (as set forth in the Security Agreement and/or the Credit Agreement, as the case may be) with respect to all or any portion of the Applicable Collateral (including in connection with the Disposition thereof), the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in all or such portion of the Applicable Collateral under this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature pages follow]

US-DOCS\146309823.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

## LIVE NATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

By: Michael Kowles

Name: Michael Rowles

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

REEL: 065613 FRAME: 0873

Accepted and Agreed:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Inderjeet Aneja Title: Executive Director

### **SCHEDULE I**

to

## PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

#### **PATENTS**

### **UNITED STATES PATENTS:**

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11622017
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11388170
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11657173
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11675882
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11689584
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11593501
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11734442
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11265259
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11694128
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11736487
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11263849
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11676435
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11595323
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11593173
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11509725
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11818131
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11556955
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	11727103

**REEL: 065613 FRAME: 0875** 

# Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17688598
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18157004
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	63503155
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	63594360
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18175478
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18083418
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17862184
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18301940
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18309673
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18083426
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18299630
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17833284
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18339966
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18319106
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17583059
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18347467
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17874195
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18070280
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18085403
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17982237
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18311027
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18171279
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18160929
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17521627
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17990496
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17572581
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18496701
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17100287
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17146258
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17378189
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17950930
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17862187
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18304220
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	17839275
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18175496
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18299633
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	18340739

US-DOCS\146309823.4

**RECORDED: 11/17/2023**